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Year 2011

 County Name 

 County 
Allocated 

Rate 

 Total County 
Extra Voted / 
General Law 

Operating 
Rate 

 Total County 
Debt Rate 

01 SANILAC 4.0482 3.6250

 Local Unit Name
Townships

Cities
Villages

Listed Alphabetically 

 Total 
Allocated / 

Charter Rate 

 Total Other 
Extra Voted / 
General Law 

Operating 
Rate 

 Total Debt 
Rate  Community College Name 

 Total 
Operating 

Rate 
 Total Debt 

Rate Intermediate School District Name 
 ISD Allocated 

Rate 

 ISD Total 
Vocational / 

Spec Ed Rate 
 ISD Total 
Debt Rate 

 ISD 
Enhancement 

Rate 
6- ARGYLE TWP. 0.8651 3.0000 4 ST CLAIR CC 1.8891 2 HURON 0.1169 4.6317 0.1700
6- AUSTIN TWP. 0.8254 4.0000 6 SANILAC 0.2026 2.3525 0.0000
6- BRIDGEHAMPTON TWP. 0.8843 1.0000 4 ST.CLAIR 0.1938 3.2358
6- BUEL TWP. 0.0000 1.0000 79TUSCOLA 0.1411 4.0998
6- CUSTER TWP. 0.9477 1.5000
6- DELAWARE TWP. 0.7258 3.0000
6- ELK TWP. 0.8274 1.5000
6- ELMER TWP. 0.8615 2.0000
6- EVERGREEN TWP. 0.8329 3.9653
6- FLYNN TWP. 0.7813 0.9984
6- FORESTER TWP. 0.5482 0.4500
6- FREMONT TWP. 0.8067 2.0000
6- GREENLEAF TWP. 0.8427 1.9737
76LAMOTTE TWP. 0.8328 2.5000
76LEXINGTON TWP. 0.6510
76MAPLE VALLEY TWP. 0.8029 0.9561
76MARION TWP. 0.9414 1.0000
76MARLETTE TWP. 0.8792 2.0000
76MINDEN TWP. 0.8260 3.9908 76 DIST. LIBRARY AITKIN 0.7900 6 BROWN CITY 18.0000 5.9980 6.0000
76MOORE TWP. 0.8672 2.0000 76 DIST. LIBRARY HARBOR BEACH 1.5781 6 CARSONVILLE-PORT SANILAC 18.0000 3.9000 6.0000
76SANILAC TWP. 0.6135 76 DIST. LIBRARY MOORE 0.5986 9 CASS CITY 18.0000 3.6850 6.0000
76SPEAKER TWP. 0.8341 1.0000 76 DIST. LIBRARY SANDUSKY 0.8250 0.4750 76CROSWELL-LEXINGTON 18.0000 2.8000 6.0000
76WASHINGTON TWP. 0.7971 0.2000 76 DIST. LIBRARY SANILAC 0.6250 76DECKERVILLE 16.5852 0.8200 4.5852
76WATERTOWN TWP. 0.9033 1.9998 76 LIBRARY SANILAC COUNTY 0.2000 32HARBOR BEACH 18.0000 3.1000 6.0000
76WHEATLAND TWP. 0.9308 2.0000 76MARLETTE 18.0000 6.0000
76WORTH TWP. 0.6510 76PECK 18.0000 2.8000 6.0000
76BROWN CITY CITY 16.8733 1.2500 76SANDUSKY 18.0000 5.7000 6.0000
76CROSWELL CITY 18.2357 32UBLY 18.0000 0.9500 6.0000
76MARLETTE CITY 16.2417 74YALE 18.0000 6.4500 6.0000
76SANDUSKY CITY 19.0000 0.0000
76APPLEGATE VLG 9.7990 0.0000
76CARSONVILLE VLG 10.2506 4.1001 0.0000
76DECKERVILLE VLG 11.8449 6.7003 0.0000
76FORESTVILLE VLG 9.4728 0.0000
76LEXINGTON VLG 7.7309 3.7104 0.0000
76MELVIN VLG 7.0000 0.0000
76MINDEN CITY VLG 10.7762 2.1547 0.0000
76PECK VLG 10.5337 0.5400 0.0000
76PORT SANILAC VLG 9.2646 1.0000 0.0000

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Total 
Recreational 

Rate

Total Non 
Homestead Oper 

Rate for 
Comm.Pers.

 
 Enter County and Local Unit information in columns B through E
 Enter Community College and Authority information in columns G through I
 Enter ISD and Local K12 School information in columns K through O 

 Local K12 
School District Name 

Total Hold 
Harmless / 

Supplemental 
Oper Rate

Total Whole 
Non 

Homestead 
Oper Rate

Total Debt / 
Sinking Fund 

/ Bldg Site 
Rate

 Authority Name
(DDA, Dist. Library, Transit, 
Rec Auth., Fire Auth., etc.) 

Total 
Authority 
Operating 

Rate

Total 
Authority 
Debt Rate

 Enter County and Local Unit information in columns B through E
 Enter Community College and Authority information in columns G through I
 Enter ISD and Local K12 School information in columns K through P
 Enter information in the    yellow highlighted  boxes.

Local Unit Name
Townships

Cities
Villages

Listed Alphabetically Community College Name
Intermediate School District Name 

(ISD)

Authority Name
(DDA, Dist. Library, Transit, 
Rec Auth., Fire Auth., etc.) 

ADD IF NEW
Local K12 

School District Name
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Statement Showing Mills Apportioned by the County Board of Commissioners Pg 1
of the County of SANILAC for the Year 2011 County and Local Unit

 (A)
County Name 

 (B)
Taxable Value* 

 (C)
County 

Allocated 
Rate / SET 

 (D)
Est. County 

Allocated / SET 
Tax Dollars 

 (E)
Total County 
Extra Voted 
Operating 

Rate 

 (F)
Est. County EV 

Oper. Tax Dollars 

 (G)
Total County 

Debt Rate 

 (H)
Est. County Debt 

Tax Dollars 

 (I)
Total Est. County

Tax Dollars 
SANILAC $1,382,207,624 4.0482 5,595,452.90$          3.6250 5,010,502.64$           0.0000 -$                          10,605,955.54$        

STATE ED. TAX $1,347,741,051 6.0000 8,086,446.31$          Taxable value for SET excludes the Industrial Personal Class of Property.
*Columns (B) and (K) Exclude Renaissance Zone Taxable Value

 (J)
Local Unit Name

Townships
Cities

Villages
Listed Alphabetically 

 (K)
Taxable Value* 

 (L)
Total 

Allocated / 
Charter Rate 

 (M)
Est. Local Allocated 
/ Charter Tax Dollars 

 (N)
Total Other 

Extra Voted / 
General Law 

Operating 
Rate 

 (O)
Est. Local EV / GL 
Oper Tax Dollars 

 (P)
Total Debt 

Rate 

 (Q)
Est. Local Debt

Tax Dollars 

 (R)
Total Est. Local

Tax Dollars 
ARGYLE TWP. $21,335,097 0.8651 18,456.99$               3.0000 64,005.29$               0.0000 -$                          82,462.28$               
AUSTIN TWP. $22,369,394 0.8254 18,463.70$               4.0000 89,477.58$               0.0000 -$                          107,941.27$             
BRIDGEHAMPTON $28,779,083 0.8843 25,449.34$               1.0000 28,779.08$               0.0000 -$                          54,228.43$               
BUEL TWP. $31,960,429 0.0000 -$                          1.0000 31,960.43$               0.0000 -$                          31,960.43$               
CUSTER TWP. $32,812,555 0.9477 31,096.46$               1.5000 49,218.83$               0.0000 -$                          80,315.29$               
DELAWARE TWP. $53,189,372 0.7258 38,604.85$               3.0000 159,568.12$              0.0000 -$                          198,172.96$             
ELK TWP. $36,551,852 0.8274 30,243.00$               1.5000 54,827.78$               0.0000 -$                          85,070.78$               
ELMER TWP. $27,240,336 0.8615 23,467.55$               2.0000 54,480.67$               0.0000 -$                          77,948.22$               
EVERGREEN TWP. $29,657,052 0.8329 24,701.36$               3.9653 117,599.11$              0.0000 -$                          142,300.47$             
FLYNN TWP. $27,909,125 0.7813 21,805.40$               0.9984 27,864.47$               0.0000 -$                          49,669.87$               
FORESTER TWP. $75,175,132 0.5482 41,211.01$               0.4500 33,828.81$               0.0000 -$                          75,039.82$               
FREMONT TWP. $29,514,845 0.8067 23,809.63$               2.0000 59,029.69$               0.0000 -$                          82,839.32$               
GREENLEAF TWP. $26,181,227 0.8427 22,062.92$               1.9737 51,673.89$               0.0000 -$                          73,736.81$               
LAMOTTE TWP. $27,322,116 0.8328 22,753.86$               2.5000 68,305.29$               0.0000 -$                          91,059.15$               
LEXINGTON TWP. $145,019,306 0.6510 94,407.57$               0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          94,407.57$               
MAPLE VALLEY TWP. $27,918,020 0.8029 22,415.38$               0.9561 26,692.42$               0.0000 -$                          49,107.80$               
MARION TWP. $39,904,287 0.9414 37,565.90$               1.0000 39,904.29$               0.0000 -$                          77,470.18$               
MARLETTE TWP. $55,002,332 0.8792 48,358.05$               2.0000 110,004.66$              0.0000 -$                          158,362.71$             
MINDEN TWP. $20,256,120 0.8260 16,731.56$               3.9908 80,838.12$               0.0000 -$                          97,569.68$               
MOORE TWP. $30,447,126 0.8672 26,403.75$               2.0000 60,894.25$               0.0000 -$                          87,298.00$               
SANILAC TWP. $117,904,653 0.6135 72,334.50$               0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          72,334.50$               
SPEAKER TWP. $38,097,026 0.8341 31,776.73$               1.0000 38,097.03$               0.0000 -$                          69,873.76$               
WASHINGTON TWP. $37,529,924 0.7971 29,915.10$               0.2000 7,505.98$                 0.0000 -$                          37,421.09$               
WATERTOWN TWP. $40,414,542 0.9033 36,506.46$               1.9998 80,821.00$               0.0000 -$                          117,327.46$             
WHEATLAND TWP. $21,705,008 0.9308 20,203.02$               2.0000 43,410.02$               0.0000 -$                          63,613.04$               
WORTH TWP. $169,169,603 0.6510 110,129.41$             0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          110,129.41$             
BROWN CITY CITY $20,097,562 16.8733 339,112.19$             1.2500 25,121.95$               0.0000 -$                          364,234.15$             
CROSWELL CITY $44,680,311 18.2357 814,776.75$             0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          814,776.75$             
MARLETTE CITY $39,915,424 16.2417 648,294.34$             0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          648,294.34$             



Statement Showing Mills Apportioned by the County Board of Commissioners Pg 1
of the County of SANILAC for the Year 2011 County and Local Unit

SANDUSKY CITY $64,148,765 19.0000 1,218,826.54$          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          1,218,826.54$          
APPLEGATE VLG $2,932,505 9.7990 28,735.62$               0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          28,735.62$               
CARSONVILLE VLG $6,738,348 10.2506 69,072.11$               4.1001 27,627.90$               0.0000 -$                          96,700.01$               
DECKERVILLE VLG $14,276,115 11.8449 169,099.15$             6.7003 95,654.25$               0.0000 -$                          264,753.41$             
FORESTVILLE VLG $6,552,494 9.4728 62,070.47$               0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          62,070.47$               
LEXINGTON VLG $45,754,670 7.7309 353,724.78$             3.7104 169,768.13$              0.0000 -$                          523,492.91$             
MELVIN VLG $2,150,753 7.0000 15,055.27$               0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          15,055.27$               
MINDEN CITY VLG $3,644,431 10.7762 39,273.12$               2.1547 7,852.66$                 0.0000 -$                          47,125.77$               
PECK VLG $8,652,041 10.5337 91,138.00$               0.5400 4,672.10$                 0.0000 -$                          95,810.11$               
PORT SANILAC VLG $28,214,967 9.2646 261,400.38$             1.0000 28,214.97$               0.0000 -$                          289,615.35$             

0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          0.0000 -$                          -$                           



Statement Showing Mills Apportioned by the County Board of Commissioners Pg 3
of the County of SANILAC for the Year 2011 Authorities

 (A)
Authority

(Dist. Libraries, DDAs, Transit, Metro, Fire, 
etc.) 

 (B)
Taxable Value* 

 (C)
Total Operating 

Rate 

 (D)
Est. Authority Oper. 

Tax Dollars 

 (E)
Total Debt 

Rate 

 (F)
Est. Authority Debt 

Tax Dollars 

 (G)
Est. Total 
Authority  

Tax Dollars 
DIST. LIBRARY AITKIN $203,763,995 0.7900 160,973.56$              0.0000 -$                           160,973.56$              
DIST. LIBRARY HARBOR BEACH $25,394,252 1.5781 40,074.67$                0.0000 -$                           40,074.67$                
DIST. LIBRARY MOORE $214,924,273 0.5986 128,653.67$              0.0000 -$                           128,653.67$              
DIST. LIBRARY SANDUSKY $198,718,957 0.8250 163,943.14$              0.4750 94,391.50$                258,334.64$              
DIST. LIBRARY SANILAC $160,080,454 0.6250 100,050.28$              0.0000 -$                           100,050.28$              
LIBRARY SANILAC COUNTY $1,356,813,372 0.2000 271,362.67$              0.0000 -$                           271,362.67$              

0.00 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0.00 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0.00 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0.00 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0.00 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0.00 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                           -$                            



Statement Showing Mills Apportioned by the County Board of Commissioners Pg 2
of the County of SANILAC for the Year 2011 Local K12 School District

 (A)
Local K12 School District Name 

 (B)
Total Taxable Value* 

 (C)
Total NonHomestead 

Taxable Value* 

 (D)
Total Commercial 

Personal
Taxable Value* 

 (E)
HH / 

Supplemental 
Rate 

 (F)
Est. HH / Supplemental 

Tax Dollars 

 (G)
Non Homestead 
Operating Rate 

 (H)
Est. NH Operating 

Tax Dollars 

 (I)
Total Debt / 

Sinking Fund / 
Bldg Site Rate 

 (J)
Est. Debt / Sinking Fund 

/ Bldg Site
Tax Dollars 

 (K)
Total 

Recreational 
Rate 

 (L)
Est. Recreational Tax 

Dollars 

 (M)
Total Est. Local K12 

School
Tax Dollars 

*Columns (B), (C) and (D) Exclude Renaissance Zone Taxable Value
BROWN CITY $73,611,081 0.0000 -$                           18.0000 -$                           5.9980 441,519.26$              0.0000 -$                           441,519.26$              
CARSONVILLE-PORT SANILAC $140,093,765 0.0000 -$                           18.0000 -$                           3.9000 546,365.68$              0.0000 -$                           546,365.68$              
CASS CITY $51,748,375 0.0000 -$                           18.0000 -$                           3.6850 190,692.76$              0.0000 -$                           190,692.76$              
CROSWELL-LEXINGTON $438,674,957 0.0000 -$                           18.0000 -$                           2.8000 1,228,289.88$            0.0000 -$                           1,228,289.88$            
DECKERVILLE $192,527,404 0.0000 -$                           16.5852 -$                           0.8200 157,872.47$              0.0000 -$                           157,872.47$              
HARBOR BEACH $25,394,252 0.0000 -$                           18.0000 -$                           3.1000 78,722.18$                0.0000 -$                           78,722.18$                
MARLETTE $139,124,721 0.0000 -$                           18.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
PECK $68,037,826 0.0000 -$                           18.0000 -$                           2.8000 190,505.91$              0.0000 -$                           190,505.91$              
SANDUSKY $200,724,780 0.0000 -$                           18.0000 -$                           5.7000 1,144,131.25$            0.0000 -$                           1,144,131.25$            
UBLY $48,186,069 0.0000 -$                           18.0000 -$                           0.9500 45,776.77$                0.0000 -$                           45,776.77$                
YALE $4,084,394 0.0000 -$                           18.0000 -$                           6.4500 26,344.34$                0.0000 -$                           26,344.34$                

0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 excludes senior housing 0.0000 #VALUE! 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 #VALUE! 0.0000 #VALUE! #VALUE!
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 in Sandusky School 0.0000 #VALUE! 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 #VALUE! 0.0000 #VALUE! #VALUE!
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            0.0000 -$                            -$                            



Statement Showing Mills Apportioned by the County Board of Commissioners Pg 3
of the County of SANILAC for the Year 2011 ISD and Community College

 (A)
Community College Name 

 (B)
Taxable Value* 

 (C)
Total Operating 

Rate 

 (D)
Est. Community College

Oper. 
Tax Dollars 

 (E)
Total Debt 

Rate 

 (F)
Est. Community College

Debt 
Tax Dollars 

 (G)
Est. Total 

Community College  
Tax Dollars 

ST CLAIR CC $4,084,394 1.8891 7,715.83$                  0.0000 -$                           7,715.83$                  
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           

*Columns (B) and (I) Exclude Renaissance Zone Taxable Value

 (H)
Intermediate School District Name 

 (I)
Taxable Value* 

 (J)
ISD Allocated 

Rate 

 (K)
Est. ISD Allocated 

Tax Dollars 

 (L)
ISD Total EV 

Operating 
Rate 

 (M)
Est. ISD EV Operating 

(Spec Ed/Voc/Enh)
Tax Dollars 

 (N)
ISD Total Debt Rate 

 (O)
Est. ISD Debt
Tax Dollars 

 (P)
Est. Total ISD
Tax Dollars 

HURON $73,580,321 0.1169 8,601.54$                  4.6317 340,801.97$               0.1700 12,508.65$                361,912.17$              
SANILAC $1,252,794,534 0.2026 253,816.17$              2.3525 2,947,199.14$            0.0000 -$                           3,201,015.31$           
ST.CLAIR $4,084,394 0.1938 791.56$                     3.2358 13,216.28$                 0.0000 -$                           14,007.84$                
TUSCOLA $51,748,375 0.1411 7,301.70$                  4.0998 212,157.99$               0.0000 -$                           219,459.68$              

0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                            



SANILAC COUNTY 2011 TAX RATES FOR ESTIMATING TAX BILLS: NOT OFFICIAL
RATES ARE EXPRESSED AS DOLLARS PER $1,000 OF TAXABLE VALUATION

TOWNSHIP, VILLAGE    SCHOOL MILLAGES COLLEGE DISTRICT     ISD      COUNTY TOWNSHIP/CITY/VILLAGE       TOTAL RATE Admin
AND SCHOOL DIST. LOCAL STATE DEBT OPER. LIBRARY TOTAL OPER. VOTED   OPER. VOTED TOTAL NON-HMSTD    HMSTD Fee
ARGYLE      
76-090 DECKERVILLE 16.5852 6.0000 0.8200 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8651 3.0000 3.8651 37.6986 21.1134 1%
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.7000 1.3000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8651 3.0000 3.8651 45.2934 27.2934 1%
32-170 UBLY 18.0000 6.0000 0.9500 4.9186 4.0482 3.8250 0.8651 3.0000 3.8651 41.6069 23.6069 1%
AUSTIN
32-170 UBLY 18.0000 6.0000 0.9500 4.9186 4.0482 3.8250 0.8254 4.0000 4.8254 42.5672 24.5672 1%
BRIDGEHAMPTON
76-070 CARSONVILLE  18.0000 6.0000 3.9000 0.6250 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8843 1.0000 1.8843 40.8376 22.8376 1%
76-090 DECKERVILLE  16.5852 6.0000 0.8200 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8843 1.0000 1.8843 35.7178 19.1326 1%
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.7000 1.3000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8843 1.0000 1.8843 43.3126 25.3126 1%
CARSONVILLE VILL.* *  Note: Village Operational Levied in Summer* 14.3507 14.3507 55.1883 37.1883 1%
BUEL
76-070 CARSONVILLE 18.0000 6.0000 3.9000 0.6250 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.0000 1.0000 1.0000 39.9533 21.9533 1%
76-080 CROS-LEX 18.0000 6.0000 2.8000 0.7900 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.0000 1.0000 1.0000 39.0183 21.0183 1%
76-180 PECK 18.0000 6.0000 2.8000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.0000 1.0000 1.0000 38.2283 20.2283 1%
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.7000 1.3000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.0000 1.0000 1.0000 42.4283 24.4283 1%
CUSTER
76-090 DECKERVILLE 16.5852 6.0000 0.8200 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.9477 1.5000 2.4477 36.2812 19.6960 1%
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.7000 1.3000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.9477 1.5000 2.4477 43.8760 25.8760 1%
DELAWARE  County Library Tax in Harbor Beach School District exempt  due to Harbor Beach District library

76-090 DECKERVILLE 16.5852 6.0000 0.8200 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.7258 3.0000 3.7258 37.5593 20.9741 1%
32-060 HARBOR BCH 18.0000 6.0000 3.1000 1.5781 4.9186 4.0482 3.6250 0.7258 3.0000 3.7258 44.9957 26.9957 1%
32-170 UBLY 18.0000 6.0000 0.9500 4.9186 4.0482 3.8250 0.7258 3.0000 3.7258 41.4676 23.4676 1%
FORESTVILLE VILLAGE *  Note: Village Operational Levied in Summer* 9.4728 9.4728 54.4685 36.4685
ELK
76-180 PECK 18.0000 6.0000 2.8000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8274 1.5000 2.3274 39.5557 21.5557 1%
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.7000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8274 1.5000 2.3274 42.4557 24.4557 1%
VILLAGE OF PECK* *  Note: Village Operational Levied in Summer* 11.0737 11.0737 50.6294 32.6294 1%
ELMER
76-140 MARLETTE 18.0000 6.0000 0.0000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8615 2.0000 2.8615 37.2898 19.2898 1%
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.7000 1.3000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8615 2.0000 2.8615 44.2898 26.2898 1%
EVERGREEN
79-030 CASS CITY 18.0000 6.0000 3.6850 4.2409 4.0482 3.8250 0.8329 3.9653 4.7982 44.5973 26.5973 1%
FLYNN
76-060 BROWN CITY 18.0000 6.0000 5.9980 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.7813 0.9984 1.7797 42.2060 24.2060
76-140 MARLETTE 18.0000 6.0000 0.0000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.7813 0.9984 1.7797 36.2080 18.2080
76-180 PECK 18.0000 6.0000 2.8000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.7813 0.9984 1.7797 39.0080 21.0080
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.7000 1.3000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.7813 0.9984 1.7797 43.2080 25.2080
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SANILAC COUNTY 2011 TAX RATES FOR ESTIMATING TAX BILLS: NOT OFFICIAL
RATES ARE EXPRESSED AS DOLLARS PER $1,000 OF TAXABLE VALUATION

TOWNSHIP, VILLAGE    SCHOOL MILLAGES COLLEGE DISTRICT     ISD      COUNTY TOWNSHIP/CITY/VILLAGE       TOTAL RATE Admin
AND SCHOOL DIST. LOCAL STATE DEBT OPER. LIBRARY TOTAL OPER. VOTED   OPER. VOTED TOTAL NON-HMSTD    HMSTD Fee
FORESTER
76-090 DECKERVILLE 16.5852 6.0000 0.8200 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.5482 0.4500 0.9982 34.8317 18.2465 1%
FREMONT
76-080 CROS-LEX 18.0000 6.0000 2.8000 0.7900 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8067 2.0000 2.8067 40.8250 22.8250 1%
76-180 PECK 18.0000 6.0000 2.8000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8067 2.0000 2.8067 40.0350 22.0350 1%
74-130 YALE 18.0000 6.0000 6.4500 1.8891 3.4296 4.0482 3.8250 0.8067 2.0000 2.8067 46.4486 28.4486 1%
GREENLEAF  
79-030 CASS CITY 18.0000 6.0000 3.6850 4.2409 4.0482 3.8250 0.8427 1.9737 2.8164 42.6155 24.6155 1%
32-170 UBLY 18.0000 6.0000 0.9500 4.9186 4.0482 3.8250 0.8427 1.9737 2.8164 40.5582 22.5582 1%
LAMOTTE
79-030 CASS CITY 18.0000 6.0000 3.6850 4.2409 4.0482 3.8250 0.8328 2.5000 3.3328 43.1319 25.1319 1%
76-140 MARLETTE 18.0000 6.0000 0.0000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8328 2.5000 3.3328 37.7611 19.7611 1%
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.7000 1.3000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8328 2.5000 3.3328 44.7611 26.7611 1%
LEXINGTON
76-070 CARSONVILLE 18.0000 6.0000 3.9000 0.6250 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.6510 0.0000 0.6510 39.6043 21.6043 1%
76-080 CROS-LEX 18.0000 6.0000 2.8000 0.7900 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.6510 0.0000 0.6510 38.6693 20.6693 1%
VILL. OF LEXINGTON* *  Note: Village Operational Levied in Summer* 0.5986 11.4413 12.0399 50.7092 32.7092 1%
MAPLE VALLEY
76-060 BROWN CITY 18.0000 6.0000 5.9980 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8029 0.9561 1.7590 42.1853 24.1853 1%
MARION  
76-090 DECKERVILLE 16.5852 6.0000 0.8200 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.9414 1.0000 1.9414 35.7749 19.1897 1%
DECKERVILLE VILLAGE* *  Note: Village Operational Levied in Summer* 18.5452 18.5452 54.3201 37.7349 1%
MARLETTE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       
76-140 MARLETTE 18.0000 6.0000 0.0000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8792 2.0000 2.8792 37.3075 19.3075
MINDEN
76-090 DECKERVILLE 16.5852 6.0000 0.8200 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8260 3.9908 4.8168 38.6503 22.0651 1%
32-170 UBLY(1) 18.0000 6.0000 0.9500 4.9186 4.0482 3.8250 0.8260 3.9908 4.8168 42.5586 24.5586 1%
MINDEN CITY VILLAGE* *  Note: Village Operational Levied in Summer* 12.9309 12.9309 55.4895 37.4895 1%
MOORE
76-140 MARLETTE 18.0000 6.0000 0.0000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8672 2.0000 2.8672 37.2955 19.2955
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.7000 1.3000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8672 2.0000 2.8672 44.2955 26.2955
SANILAC
76-070 CARSONVILLE 18.0000 6.0000 3.9000 0.6250 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.6135 0.0000 0.6135 39.5668 21.5668 1%
76-080 CROS-LEX 18.0000 6.0000 2.8000 0.6250 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.6135 0.0000 0.6135 38.4668 20.4668 1%
PORT SANILAC VILL.* *  Note: Village Operational Levied in Summer* 10.2646 10.2646 49.8314 31.8314
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SANILAC COUNTY 2011 TAX RATES FOR ESTIMATING TAX BILLS: NOT OFFICIAL
RATES ARE EXPRESSED AS DOLLARS PER $1,000 OF TAXABLE VALUATION

TOWNSHIP, VILLAGE    SCHOOL MILLAGES COLLEGE DISTRICT     ISD      COUNTY TOWNSHIP/CITY/VILLAGE       TOTAL RATE Admin
AND SCHOOL DIST. LOCAL STATE DEBT OPER. LIBRARY TOTAL OPER. VOTED   OPER. VOTED TOTAL NON-HMSTD    HMSTD Fee
SPEAKER
76-060 BROWN CITY 18.0000 6.0000 5.9980 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8341 1.0000 1.8341 42.2604 24.2604 1%
76-080 CROS-LEX 18.0000 6.0000 2.8000 0.7900 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8341 1.0000 1.8341 39.8524 21.8524 1%
76-180 PECK 18.0000 6.0000 2.8000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8341 1.0000 1.8341 39.0624 21.0624 1%
74-130 YALE 18.0000 6.0000 6.4500 1.8891 3.4296 4.0482 3.8250 0.8341 1.0000 1.8341 45.4760 27.4760 1%
VILLAGE OF MELVIN* *  Note: Village Operational Levied in Summer* 7.0000 7.0000 49.2604 31.2604 1%
WASHINGTON
76-070 CARSONVILLE 18.0000 6.0000 3.9000 0.6250 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.7971 0.2000 0.9971 39.9504 21.9504 1%
76-080 CROS-LEX 18.0000 6.0000 2.8000 0.7900 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.7971 0.2000 0.9971 39.0154 21.0154 1%
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.7000 1.3000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.7971 0.2000 0.9971 42.4254 24.4254 1%
VILL. OF APPLEGATE* *  Note: Village Operational Levied in Summer* 9.7990 9.7990 48.8144 30.8144 1%
CARSONVILLE VILL.* *  Note: Village Operational Levied in Summer* 14.3507 14.3507 54.3011 36.3011 1%
WATERTOWN
76-070 CARSONVILLE 18.0000 6.0000 3.9000 0.6250 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.9033 1.9998 2.9031 41.8564 23.8564 1%
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.7000 1.3000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.9033 1.9998 2.9031 44.3314 26.3314 1%
WHEATLAND `
76-090 DECKERVILLE 16.5852 6.0000 0.8200 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.9308 2.0000 2.9308 36.7643 20.1791 1%
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.7000 1.3000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.9308 2.0000 2.9308 44.3591 26.3591 1%
WORTH
76-080 CROS-LEX 18.0000 6.0000 2.8000 0.5986 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.6510 0.0000 0.6510 38.4779 20.4779 1%

CITY/SCHOOL DISTRICT
CITY OF BROWN CITY
76-060 BROWN CITY 18.0000 6.0000 5.9980 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 18.1233 18.1233 58.5496 40.5496 1%
CITY OF CROSWELL** ** Note: City Operational and 1/2 of State Tax Levied in Summer**  
76-080 CROS-LEX 18.0000 6.0000 2.8000 0.7900 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 18.2357 18.2357 56.2540 38.2540 1%
CITY OF SANDUSKY
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.7000 1.3000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 19.0000 19.0000 60.4283 42.4283
CITY OF MARLETTE** ** Note: City Operational Tax Levied in Summer** 

76-140 MARLETTE 18.0000 6.0000 0.0000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 16.2417 16.2417 50.6700 32.6700 1%
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